

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered on 18/01/2021 at New Delhi, India, Between

The Mata Sundri College for Women India, having its office at Mata Sundri Lane, Mandi House, New Delhi, Delhi 110002, India (herein referred to as "MSCW") on the one part represented by **Dr. Harpreet Kaur** (Principal)

And

...WhiteSwan Consulting Group.., having its office at 28/20 Ground Floor, East Patel Nagar, Delhi-110008, India

(herein referred to as WCG registered under GSTN No: 07ADJPN3790L1ZZ , on the other part represented by Dr Anjali Nigam, CEO & Founder Director, WhiteSwan Consulting Group, WCG

MSCW and WCG wish to enter an agreement for jointly designing and executing a short-term Certificate course on 'Gender Equality, Diversity & Inclusion' as per the following:

- 1. MSCW and WCG will jointly design the course, based on initial inputs from WCG, to be given in the form of online sessions, assignments and review tests.
- MSCW will provide all the technical support/ online platform (MS-Team/Zoom etc.) for the short term certificate course.
- 3. The course will be of 30 hours duration and will be covered over a period of 4 weeks and/or 1 month.
- 4. Fees will be directly collected by MSCW and will be transferred to Bank Account of WCG.
- MSCW will transfer Rs. 30,000/- plus GST, to WCG and deduct 10% TDS on the amount, as applicable, while transferring the fees.
- 6. MSCW will transfer the fees within 10 days of completion of the course.
- 7. WCG will provide an invoice along with the course completion certificate.
- 8. WCG will execute the course & evaluate the assignments as well as the review tests.
- 9. MSCW and WCG will jointly design an e-certificate to be given to successful candidates.

10. In case of any dispute or difference whatsoever arising between the parties out of relating to the construction, meaning, scope, operation or effect of this contract or the validity or the breach there of shall be settled by arbitration in accordance with the Rules of Arbitration of the Indian Council of Arbitration and the award made in pursuance thereof shall be binding on the parties. "However, the court of jurisdiction would be New Delhi."

This MoU will remain valid for one year from the date of signing.

For and on behalf of MSCW

Dr. Harpreet Kaur Principal Mata Sundri College for Women WhiteSwan Consulting Group, 28/20 East University of Delhi Mata Sundri Lane, New Delhi-110002 https://mscw.ac.in/

Harpert Kom

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

For and on behalf of WCG

Dr Anjali Nigam, CEO & Founder Director, WhiteSwan Consulting Group, 28/20 East Patel Nagar, Delhi-110008 www.wcgindia.org

Anjal Klean

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)